

806-242-4927 • 6203 Hillside, Amarillo, TX 79109 ECU-Foundation@educationcu.com • ECU-Foundation.org

For Immediate Release

June 14, 2023

CONTACT: Tricia Bass | 806-242-4927 | tricia.bass@educationcu.com

Education Credit Union Foundation Names New Board of Director Members

Amarillo, Texas – Education Credit Union Foundation (ECU Foundation) is pleased to announce the newest Board of Director Members: Adrian Alejandre, ECU Senior Vice President of Lending and

Tiffany Sharpensteen, ECU Marketing Manager.

"Because of their extensive experience in community service, the addition of Adrian and Tiffany to ECU

Foundation's board will be a tremendous asset for our organization and, more importantly, for all those

we serve," said Foundation Executive Director, Tricia Bass.

"I've been blessed to help with some of the initiatives such as the Pocket Change Grant Program and I

have seen first-hand the impact the program has on teachers and students across the Panhandle,"

explained Alejandre. "I see big aspirations coming from the foundation, and a desire to truly make an

impact in the communities we serve," stated Alejandre.

"Education Credit Union formed this independent, nonprofit organization to increase the support we give

to teachers, students, and the community. As we learn more about the needs in our area, we give more via

donations and volunteer hours in effort of improving the quality of life in the Texas Panhandle," said

CEO and ECU Foundation President, Marcus Smith.

-MORE-

For more information or to contact the foundation's representatives, you can visit:

https://www.ecu-foundation.org

About Education Credit Union Foundation

Education Credit Union Foundation was formed as a 501(c)(3) in 2022 to carry on Education Credit Union's legacy of philanthropy and community service. The foundation's core values are enabling student success, promoting teacher excellence, and expanding positive impacts in the community. Its vision is to be the trustworthy community resource for educators, students and nonprofits in the Texas Panhandle. ECU Foundation is committed to moving the Panhandle forward. For more, visit: www.ecu-foundation.org

###